
LEASE AMENDMENT 
THIS LEASE AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Realco – TX 001, LLC 

(hereinafter “Landlord”) and Fort Bend County, (hereinafter “Tenant”). 

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Lease on September 1, 2020, attached hereto 
and incorporated herein for all purposes, (hereinafter the “Lease”); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Term of the Lease for an additional month and increase the 
Basic Rent to include the monthly utility expense.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree to amend the Lease as follows: 

EXTENDED TERM:  One (1) month, commencing on July 1, 2021 through July 31, 2021 

COMMENCEMENT DATE OF EXTENDED TERM: July 1, 2021 
BASIC RENT (monthly): $88,409.17 

Landlord shall continue furnishing electrical current required for normal office use of the Premises. However, 
upon the Commencement Date of the Extended Term of the Lease, and thereafter, Tenant shall have no 
obligation to pay any estimated prorata share of the actual cost incurred by Landlord of providing electricity 
to the Premises, the common areas of the Building and the Building (“Electricity Cost”). All such costs shall 
be included in the amount of the Basic Rent stated above. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. 

TENANT: LANDLORD:  
Fort Bend County Realco – TX 001, LLC 

_____________________________ __________________________________ 
KP George, County Judge  By: Boxer Property Management Corp., 

A Texas Corporation 
(Management Company for Landlord) 

Date: ________________________ _______________________________ 
 (signature) 

ATTEST: Date: ___________________________    

_____________________________ 
Laura Richard, County Clerk  

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 
I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $88,409.17 to accomplish and pay the 

obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract. 

____________________________________ 
Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69

John Rentz

6/9/2021

6.22.2021

40J

06/30/2021 Original (e) sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



EXHIBIT A 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



9-1-2020

KPG

21E

09/02/2020 Original (E) sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KPG

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KPG

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KPG

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KPG

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KPG

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KPG

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KPG

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KPG

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



KP George

9-1-2020

 / County Judge 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 08/21/2020

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
REALCO
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Office Lease
Lease agreement

2020-659810

09/01/2020

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.3a6aaf7dwww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

DocuSign Envelope ID: 03326A4C-2899-46FD-A260-4A08A15BCD69



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 06/11/2021

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
REALCO
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Office Lease
Lease agreement

2021-765249

06/23/2021

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.ceffd98awww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission


	Seventh Amendment.Realco TX.pdf
	Amend to Lease - 1601 Industrial.HHS.01.2021
	BASIC RENT (monthly): $88,409.17
	Landlord shall continue furnishing electrical current required for normal office use of the Premises. However, upon the Commencement Date of the Extended Term of the Lease, and thereafter, Tenant shall have no obligation to pay any estimated prorata s...
	(signature)
	_____________________________
	Laura Richard, County Clerk
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE



	Lease - 1601 Industrial.HHS.Signed




